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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON-WESTLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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April 30,

191(1.

Sheep on
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Sounds County—continued.
Harvey, W. H, Tira Ora
Hay, E., Titirangi, Hikoekoea
Hayson and Vipont, Resolution Bay
Hebberd, Joseph, Onahau, Picton
Heberley, Arthur, Te Awaite
Heberley, Henry, To Awaite
Heberley, J. T., Yollaton, Tc Awaite
Hemi, Edwin, Okoha
Henderson, A., Waitaria
Henderson, J. D., Waitaria ..

Henderson, W. P., Waitaria
Henderson, W. P., Waitaria Bay
Hill Bros., Ngakuta, Port Underwood ..

\

Hocquard, A. and P., Louis Bay, Te Puru
Hpera tc Ruruka, Tinui Island, French Pass
Hope, Albert, Admiralty Bay, French Pass
Hope Bros., French Pass
Hope, P. and R., French Pass
Hopo, Maurice, French Pass
Hope, Maurice, Rocky River, Nelson
Hope, O. R. H., Elaino Bay
Huntly, Edward, Blackwood Bay, Picton
Jackson, H. W., Kilmarnoch, Te Awaite..
Jackson, James, Tory Channel, Te Awaite..
Johnson, G S., Mahau
Johnson, Joshua, Rcdheugh, Picton
Johnson, Lewis, c/o Kapowai, French Pass
Jones, T, D., Pukckoikoi
Karere Watene, Onauku
Karira Watene, jun., Onauku
Keenan, Mrs. M, Te Awaite
Kcllor, P. P., Wairangi
Kenny, G. A., Okukari, To Awaite
Keywortb, Mrs. M., Black Point, Whalanihi
Kinnington, J. (Trustee), Spring ('rook
Lane, F. S., D'Urvillo Island, Cape Steven
Lawrence, W. A., Crail Bay
Levin and Seaton, Pcnaruawhiti, Sounds ..

Love, B. and W., Otonga, Picton
Lovo Bros., Onatohia, Picton
Love, Hector, Onauku
Love, M. and J., Picton
Maclean, Geoffrey, Motuara Island, Picton
Manihera, W., Portage
Martin, Hector, Onauku
Masefield, W. N. and E. M., Manaroa
McGiuley, B. P., Chctwood Island, Bulwer
McCauley, Hanorah, Chctwood Island, Bulwer
McCormick and Atkins, Picton
McCormickand Dawkins, Hikoekoea, Picton
McCormick and Dawkins, Torea, Picton ..

McCormick and Dawkins, Waikawa, Picton
McCormick, Donald, Watamunga, Picton ..

McCormick, IT., Portage, Picton
McLauchlan, J. G, Ravonscliffe, Picton ..

McMahon, G. F. (Endeavour Inlet pro-
perty) Portage

McMahon, G. P., Taradale, Portage
McMahon, G. F., Taradale, Portage
McManaway, T. D., Hikoekoea
McNabb, G., Crail Bay
McNabb, Mrs. Frances, Fairy Bay, Crail Bay
Mills and Turner, Brightlands
Mills, G H. and P. E., Brightlands
Mills, Irvine, Eli Bay, Crail Bay
Mills, Ralph, Hppai
Mills, W., Glenboyne, Portage
Molita and Co., D'Urvillo Island, French Pass
Monro, P, D., Port Underwood
Monro, Mrs. II. T., Dartmoor, Picton
Morris, Pero, Ruakaka, Picton
Neal, G W., St. Omer
Neame, P., Mahau
Nisbet, A. W., o/o F. 0. Fell, P.O., Maori

Bay
Orchard, Mrs. Ellen, Portage
Paton, Edward P., Nydia Bay
Pike, Cyril G, Wairangi
Pullman, Ada, Resolution Bay
Redwood, J. IT., Okoha
Rcoves, William, Punaruawhiti
Rhodes, R. Heaton, Resolution Bay
Roach, Peter, Double Bay, St. Omer
R oadley, D. IL, Nydia Bay
Robb, J. L., St. Omer

21
11,860

187
269

1,050
650
510
274
401
970
817

966
1,672

205
501
738

1,391
508
703
409
152
509

3,030
885
204

20
56

488
370
208

1,000
1,510

099
358

409

300
306
343
138
181
71

109
2,091

660

1,274
764
110

1,000

738 i
575

24
10.908

142
222
903
850
809
283
420

1,070
774
422

1,045
I 1,110

200
486
701

1,418
152
610

20
143
483

2,620
723

■Nil
33
07

079
421
200
918

1,520
074
283

3,040
340

3,119
393
730
211
123
100
73

Nil
2,05*

700
Nil
508

1,203
Nil

180
400
091
704
450

Sounds County—continued.
Rogers, G. L., Waimaru, Manaroa
Rogers, Mrs. M. G, Manaroa ..

RuffeU, IL, Picton .. .. ..
j

Saunderson, J. H., Mahau ..

Seymour, W., South-east Bay, Homewood !
Simpson, T. W., Wairangi
Smith, J. M., Maori Bay
Smith, T. W., Hikoekoea
Snook, J. H-, French Pass ..

Snook, L., French Pass..
Snook, Nelson, Tho Cove, French Pass
Stace, H. J., Robin Hood Bay

..

Stuart, D. A., Elaine Bay
..

Stuart, W., French Pass ..

Stuart, W. J., Otarawao
Thompson, C. M., Waitaria
Toms Bros., To Awaito
Topp, Mrs. Mary, Hopewell, St. Omer
Tosswill, A., Tahuna, Nelson .. .. j
Tosswill, E. J., Stoke, Nelson
Tosswill, E. J., Tira Ora .,

Turner Bros., Waitata Bay
Turner, C. IL, and Co., Ravenscliff, Picton
Turner, It. K, Waitata Bay
Turner, R. S., Admiralty Bay
Walker Bros., Nydia Bay, Havelock
Walker, William, Anakoha, Okoha
Ward Bros., Te Puru
Wastney, Edmund, Tho Rocks, Picton ..

Watson, Mrs. Catherine, Onahuku
Webb, J. J., Laveriquo Bay, Manaroa
Webber, W. T., and Son, Elmslie's Bay,

French Pass
Wells, Charles E„ Waikawa Bay
Wells, D. E., Tamuro, Picton
Wells, George, Waikawa Bay, French Pass
Wells, G. G„ Four-fathom Bay, Tamure ..

Wells, Josoph H., Maori Bay
Wells, W. It. O., Port Gore, Hikoekoea ..

Wells, F. A. L., Waikawa Bay, French Pass
White, Mrs. J., Hitaua
Wiggins and Brown, Port Hardy, French Pass
Wilson, A. D., Pokokini, Homewood
Winn, R., Maori Bay
Woodman Bros., French Pass
Woolley, Alexander, Mahau

9.12
1,017

103
302
430
920
422
330
170
306
608

1,131
1,925
3,000
2,440
1,190

430
148

1,771
0,030

2,190
'1,503
1,010
2,550
1,143

284
3,201
2,050

408
2,281
1,968

782
904
153
281
115
873
335
420
I :,:,

300
457

1.041
I .400
2.(MO
2,200

Nil
420
127

1,095
5,200
5,200
2.400
1,318

900
9,900

950
322

3,152
1,838

383
1.570
2,851

2,550
340

1,770
500
512
335

1,486
218

3,91.7
1,576

514
3,375

203

2,245
300
098
450
400
338

1,390
230

3,837
1,132

500
2,913

187
■ i

189,278
j
101.122

437
3,101

397
611

54
796 l

2,951 !
1,900
1,350

480
3,400
1,518

78
45
74

1,283

555
2,338

500
511
112
750

! 2,700
1,661
I 338

Nil
3,300
1,498

323
56
42
65

1,096

MARLBOROUGH COUNTY
(In Marlborough Subdivision).

Adams Bros. (Limited), Blenheim
Adams, F. and G. H., Blenheim
Adams, William, Langley Dale, Blenheim
Adams, Sydney, Now Renwiek Road, Blen-

heim
Ahem, William, The Glen, Canvastown ..

Aklridge, W. S., Wairau Bar, Blenheim ..

Allan, Robert, Drumclog, Blenheim
Alquist, Axel, Canvastown
Alsop, J. H., Omaka
Anderson, G, Onamalutu
Anderson, J. H., Onamalutu
Anderson, Mrs. E. A., Onamalutu
Anderson, P. W., Flat Creek
Anderson, William, Rai Falls
Andrew, G. H., Birch Hill
Andrews, Cyril, Evansdale, Havelock Subur-

ban
Andrews, Hugh, Evansdale, Havelock Sub-

urban
Anstiss, J. O., Wairau Valley
Armstrong, J. G., Soddon
Atkinson, W. H-, Hillersden Rural, Blenheim
Aubry Bros., Picton
Avery, A. N., Fairhall, Blenheim
Barnett, A. W., Raydale, Tuamarina
Barr, R., Wairau Bar .. ..

Barron, C. .1., Wairau Valloy
Bartlett, A. E., Fabian's Valley
Bartlett, Edwin, Long Valley, Havelock

Suburban
Bartlett, George, Fabian's Valley
Bartlett, J. H., Fabian's VaUey
Barton, John, Onamalutu

20
545

0,927
80

202
252
269
115
107
175
111
100
31
51

11,603

501
007

6,891
434

102
281
170
101
108
212
90
87

34-1
01

9,090
711

750 Nil

149
085

2,470
012

2,700
550 j
922
120
74

170 .

130
018

2,200
657

2.082
500
872

44
104
100

1 125
738

2,100
283
150
655

59

1,408
900

2,350
224
193

079
91

2.54
4,007

051
411
659

81
153
222

80
147
200
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